Net exposure -   -   -   265,130   -   -   -

AUD CAD EUR USD ZAR GBP GHS

Financial assets

Trade receivables and contract assets

Other than Related Party 67,892

Bank balances 207,186

Net exposure to foreign currency risk (assets) -   -   -   275,079   -   -   -

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables
Related Party (58,951)

Other financial liabilitiesNet exposure to foreign currency risk (liabilities)
-   -   -   (58,951)   -   -   -

Net exposure -   -   -   216,127   -   -   -

Sensitivity

The sensitivity of profit or loss to changes in the exchange rates arises mainly from foreign currency denominated financial instruments.

AUD CAD EUR USD ZAR GBP GHS

31 March 2022

CAD appreciates by 5%* -   -   -   (13,257)   -   -   -

CAD depreciates by 5%* -   -   -   13,257   -   -   -

31 March 2021

CAD appreciates by 5%*   -   -   -   (10,806)   -   -   -

CAD depreciates by 5%* -   -   -   10,806   -   -   -

* Holding all other variables constant

Particulars
31 March 2022

The company deals with foreign currency bank accounts, trade receivables and contract assets, borrowings, trade payables and is therefore exposed to foreign exchange risk associated with exchange rate movement.

The company operates internationally and portion of the business is transacted in several currencies and consequently the company is exposed to foreign exchange risk through its sales in overseas and purchases

from overseas suppliers in various foreign currencies. Foreign currency exchange rate exposure is partly balanced by purchasing of goods, commodities and services in the respective currencies. The company

[…]

AUD CAD EUR GBP ZAR CLP GHS

Financial assets

Bank balances 3,435

Net exposure to foreign currency risk (assets) -   -   -   3,435   -   -   -

Net exposure -   -   -   3,435   -   -   -

AUD CAD EUR GBP ZAR CLP GHS

Financial assets

Bank balances 3,607

Net exposure to foreign currency risk (assets) -   -   -   3,607   -   -   -

Net exposure -   -   -   3,607   -   -   -

Sensitivity

The sensitivity of profit or loss to changes in the exchange rates arises mainly from foreign currency denominated financial instruments.

AUD CAD EUR GBP ZAR CLP GHS

31 March 2022

USD appreciates by 5%* -   -   -   -172 -   -   -

USD depreciates by 5%* -   -   -   172 -   -   -

31 March 2021

USD appreciates by 5%*   -   -   -   -180   -   -   -

USD depreciates by 5%* -   -   -   180 -   -   -

* Holding all other variables constant

Impact on profit before tax

31 March 2021
Particulars

Particulars

Particulars
31 March 2022

The company deals with foreign currency bank accounts, trade receivables and contract assets, borrowings, trade payables and is therefore exposed to foreign exchange risk associated with exchange rate movement.

The company operates internationally and portion of the business is transacted in several currencies and consequently the company is exposed to foreign exchange risk through its sales in overseas and purchases

from overseas suppliers in various foreign currencies. Foreign currency exchange rate exposure is partly balanced by purchasing of goods, commodities and services in the respective currencies. The company

[…]

Foreign exchange forward contracts

Net exposure to foreign currency risk (assets) -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables

Other than Related party

Related Party (92,460)

Other financial liabilities

Other than Related party

Related Party

Borrowings

Other than Related party

Related Party

Offset by derivatives:

Foreign exchange forward contracts/ Foreign Currency option

contracts

Net exposure to foreign currency risk (liabilities)
-   -   -   (92,460)   -   -   -

Net exposure -   -   -   (92,460)   -   -   -

Sensitivity

The sensitivity of profit or loss to changes in the exchange rates arises mainly from foreign currency denominated financial instruments.

AUD CAD EUR USD ZAR GBP GHS

31 March 2022

BRL appreciates by 5%* -   -   -   -946 -   -   -

BRL depreciates by 5%* -   -   -   946 -   -   -

31 March 2021

BRL appreciates by 5%*   -   -   -   4,623   -   -   -

BRL depreciates by 5%* -   -   -   -4,623 -   -   -

* Holding all other variables constant

Impact on profit before tax

31 March 2021
Particulars

Particulars

Particulars
31 March 2022

The company deals with foreign currency bank accounts, trade receivables and contract assets, borrowings, trade payables and is therefore exposed to foreign exchange risk associated with exchange rate movement.

The company operates internationally and portion of the business is transacted in several currencies and consequently the company is exposed to foreign exchange risk through its sales in overseas and purchases

from overseas suppliers in various foreign currencies. Foreign currency exchange rate exposure is partly balanced by purchasing of goods, commodities and services in the respective currencies. The company